DC Power Relays (60A Model) G9EN-1 1
DC Power Relays (60A Model)
G9EN-1
DC Power Relays that Enable DC Load Interruption
at High Voltage and Current
• Enables downsizing, weight saving, and non-polarization in the main contact
circuit (contact terminal) by using a proprietary design of the contact block
• Contributes to improvements in the ease of wiring and mounting, and
error-proofing against faulty wiring.
• Half-size reduction in volume and weight when compared to Omron’s same
class product (60A, 400 VDC)
(Per Omron’s internal investigation, August 2012).
- Smallest in its class: 50mm x 28mm x 40mm (h x w x l)
- Lightest in its class: Approx. 140 g.
• RoHS Compliant
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating (e.g., G9EN-1 DC12 or G9EN-1-UVD DC24).
Note: Two M4 screws are provided for the contact terminal connection.
Specifications
■ Ratings
Contacts
Models Terminals Contact form Rated coil voltage Model
Coil terminals Contact terminals
Switching/current
conduction models Lead wire Screw terminals SPST-NO
12 VDC
G9EN-1 (-UVD)
24 VDC
1.   Number of Poles
   1:   1 pole
5.   Special FunctionsG9EN -     -     -     -     -
2 3 4 51
2.   Contact Form
   Blank:   SPST-NO
4.   Approved Standard
   Blank:   Standard
   UVD:   UL/CSA/VDE approved standard type.
3.   Coil Terminals
   Blank:   Lead wire output
Item Resistive load
Rated load 60 A at 400 VDC
Rated carry current 60 A
Maximum switching voltage 400 V
Maximum switching current 60 A
2 DC Power Relays (60A Model) G9EN-1
Coil
Note: 1. The figures for the rated current and coil resistance are for a coil temperature of 23°C and have a tolerance of ±10%.
2. The figures for the operating characteristics are for a coil temperature of 23°C.
3. The figure for the maximum voltage is the maximum voltage that can be applied to the relay coil.
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The above values are initial values at an ambient temperature of 23°C unless otherwise specified.
2. The insulation resistance was measured with a 500-VDC megohmmeter.
3. The impulse withstand voltage was measured with a JEC-212 (1981) standard impulse voltage waveform (1.2 × 50 μs).
4. The mechanical endurance was measured at a switching frequency of 3,600 operations/hr.
5. The electrical endurance was measured at a switching frequency of 60 operations/hr.
Engineering Data
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Coil
resistance
Must-operate
voltage
Must-release
voltage
Maximum voltage
(See note 3.)
Power
consumption
12 VDC 417 mA 28.8 Ω
60% max. of rated voltage 5% min. of rated voltage 130% of rated voltage
(at 23°C within 10 minutes) Approx. 5 W
24 VDC 208 mA 115.2 Ω
Item G9EN-1
Contact voltage drop 0.1 V max. (for a carry current of 60 A)